A :COM AECOM 7137804100  tel

5757 Woodway Drive 713 267 2857  fax
Suite 101 West

Houston, TX 77057-1599

WWW.ECom.com

April 4, 2011

Ms. Debbie Kaminski

Fort Bend County Purchasing
4250 Reading Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Subject: Recommendation of Award
Old Richmond Road from Voss Rd to W Airport Blvd
Bid 11-052
AECOM Project No. 60185039

Dear Ms. Kaminski:
AECOM has reviewed the three (3) bids submitted to the Fort Bend County Engineering Department
for the referenced project. The following is a list of the adjusted bids in order from low to high. Also

below is a listing of the discrepancies found in the Bid Tabulation.

Bid Ranking:

No. 1 - Durwood Greene Construction Co. (Option 1) $676,889.40 (Option 2) $738,635.80
No. 2 - Hassell Construction Co. (Option 1} $701,246.80  (Option 2) $795,323.78
No. 3 - Triple B Services, L.L.P. (Option 1) $770,790.00 (Option 2) $879,214.25

Bid Discrepancies/Corrections:

Triple B Services:

+ Correction to the Grand Total — Option 1 — was changed from $0 to $770,790.00
due to the Contractor's oversight in tallying the Option 1 Grand Total.

s Correction to the Grand Total - Option 2 — was changed from $889,714.25 to
$879,214.25 due to mathematical error.

Hassell Construction:

s Correction to the Grand Total — Option 2 — was changed from $801,323.78 to
$795,323.78 due to mathematical error.

After all adjustments, Durwood Greene Construction Company is the apparent low bidder at
$676,889.40 for Option 1, and $738,635.80 for Option 2. On the basis of the total bid price, AECOM
recommends awarding the contract to Durwood Greene Construction Company in the amount of
$676,889.40 if Option 1 is chosen, and $738,635.80 if Option 2 is chosen.




A=COM

April 4, 2011
Ms. Debbie Kaminski
Page 2

AECOM reviewed the bid submitted by Durwood Greene Construction and compared the Total Bid
Price with the Engineer’s Estimate of Construction Cost. The total estimated cost of $706,976.70
(Option 1) was 4% higher than the low bid amount and 1% lower than the average of all three (3} bid
amounts. The total estimated cost of $776,687.70 (Option 2) was 5% higher than the low bid amount,
and 3% lower than the average of all three (3) bid amounts. A breakdown of the estimated costs by
section is as follows:

. Engineer’s . % of
Section Egtimate % of Low Bid Average

Site Prep & Earthwork $ 41,673.00 61% 52%
Paving ltems ‘ $485,084.00 125% 117%
Storm Sewer ltems $138,923.00 77% 78%
Signing & Pavement Marking $ 7,383.50 63% 73%
Traffic Control Qption 1 $ 4,500.00 100% 64%
Traffic Control Option 2 $ 74,211.00 112% 78%
SWAP ltems $ 19,413.20 135% 123%
Total Bid Price Option 1 $706,976.70 104% 99% !
Totai Bid Price Option 2 $776.687.70 105% 87% ;

Please let me know if you have any questions or require further information.

Regards,

i S.

Ellen S. Cunningham, P.E.
Project Engineer

ESCIf
Attachment; Bid Tabulation




_—— N o . N — ] y y PICS SHUM [P ¥} DUPLEH Wl ied
DOO90'ELS 00'ZS orszevs | 2905 | osweZes | soos | omesses | esos | oovzzss | ozos 20Z A0 eroUIT puE “SOURUAUIY "oprnRisul| 47 0559 e st
I N e . e . eyt . § . FIPS MotisA (PP 3-Z) BUNIERW U3 Aed
0OOEL HIS 00°ES trsoeys | BELS | ooieevs | ovis [ oeEsrys | TiIE | ooezg'es | oS U0Z oA IO eAOWSY PUR “SOUTLAIRY “VoneRRisal| 1 oLt o9 6t
- N " ; . y y N y PHOS MOTR A, (9P 3] DUNIEPE JWIAR]
0U'9szs oo°z$ £0°058 17y 00'96% 5108 g i 0zl 0708 20Z HIOMA IO B ol pus . n 7 39 5l
N y B - et y § . I N PROY IN0ISQ AJBOdWaL J9) Feu0D) R[EYdsY
00°0Z0'E 1S o'nLs ozipr'ozs] eswors |ovoze'zes | ooozi$ |ostise'ezs | oo'sui | 00°0REHIS | 000SS 1M KNI 219 [RACWIY B SOURUSUIE omRyEsY| ol o9 ovEiELe -
— ; N — o . ) FaoY MORQARISANa L 10]
00°GPL'0ES 00’558 sovseers| srses | erzevers| sTies | ospesyes | oFSHS | opiipses |  ootes oneg FoRT .5 40 [RABWAY PUR ; [ v 655 oszite 51
o, . S . ——, P - I P - 313 ‘wowbiey ‘sweug ‘subig
00°000'9% £0°000'Z8 oomuvaig| zoeties | oonca'ses | coroco'sis | oooez'vs | ooy s | Dotioo'es | o0700N'ZS oI BUBAEL Bk 14D SUJELL SUOZ oA U pus usiang] £ 92 9
Z VOIRE - FRIEhS PARog SHRIL
00°005 ¥$ 00000 L% CO'00S OLS _00C0DES 0000095 06005 vS [R0GNG - | JORGE - SWSAS IDAUOD DL
- et — _ - — - SapRolIRg
00'005'v$ 00'008'1% _ D000 2% _ £CEEE'TY _ o0o0s'0Ls | cooos'es _ 007000'9% _ 00°000'Z8 _ [ _ 00°005' 1§ _ pue suBKS iy BUPNPUS URKd [BIUOS SREL njeg umurey pug wsaund|  °H * € _ 129 23
1 uogde) - BWAEAS i 3 aygel |
05 £8E 28 IL8PL 045 05 IEC OLS oO'0LF oS 00°R08 LIS TE51ns - Swel) BUKMS puv SBULbS T
QUD0%E G GOCE DD08T | O000Ys | 000sYS | GOOKES | GOOZLLS | 000958 | 00008 | Q0°00¥S Topmig puaLei) SUBKS oWIl]  va H 729 e
0006ES 00ES BT ALSS TP TS 006558 BEFS 00025S [T 00 USSS o055 SIS IUREYAE, PRLIOPORRY WY 11 ¥9A1]  va [ te9
00°SLES DO'STIE DO'0G6S | OODLES | DF0OZ 1S | O0DZYS | DOOSEs | 00CELs | ODOST 1S | 0OOSYS A INO. RO PIEBUOL SOUDIICN FU9WUeARd PAROUGRISI]] W € 959 2t
000525 OO EeIs | OUO0FLS | ECEEZs | UG08y Ls | 000wS | 000zs | 00GEIE | 0DCORLS | 0o 00es Serily BUIVIN | BUDLIGIN WO WA poteoyawjeid] v 9 995
. . e } —_ - - - . s_amisﬂ
00'0S5'ES 00'eE ouets | zres | oo'siozs | oses | eooss'es | oo'ss | aoozi'zs | oous (opnA v2) Bupuien uewaneg {) odky) opasrdowsnr] ¥ ot =] o
. . . ) N y N N PHCSRUM
[ 00'ss La008% 188 05T 05'9% 00°'5ZES 00°5$ 00°sSYE on'es (9P1A .47) Buppiey wewoneg (1 odh) onsedouay)| 31 59 093 [:-4
" - 8 " " § N " PICS-AA
00°0ZES 0308 LY9THS 015 00°00% 00'tE oS [ 00°08P% o (opian .g) Buptiew uRwaARd {1 9341) agmerdowzauy] 31 oor 099 [:24
_— _ - " " y —_— " OIRA PIOS|
000EE LY s¥os coelg'es | evos | ooooris |oosos | ocoos'is | osos | cotor0z$ | ovos (3pIAn .3} Bupkiow WowiaAed {1 204 ) opserdowsayt| 37 oore 099 &z
—_— — _ N . eq IR PIPS
0SEPS' 1S sy'o$ coeza'te | esos | oosizis | os'os | eorseris | oses | c0'es0'ZS | 0908 (pinh .3 Buniepy wewansg 4 adky) sgsepdouneyl| 37 otve 039 -4
swiay] Bupey] JWSWBARL
00 26 6L 1S [T 665 BLLE COFOLBGLS [ EE] BO'ZEL 1ELE RGNS - AR MSE UIOIS
OG0 bE CO0CE 28 UF DO EYE OUO0O¥ES | DOO0L1S | DO 00085S | D0905ES TSREe0) Ky IS0 . SOAL Besr-ud) 3 [ [ 5T
O0O0EZS 00°005 2% TLELTES 000055 | 00'009°25 | 0000S2S | OUC0SeS I LEp ¥z
00 000'SY 00°005' 28 159998 00'000'05 | OB0O0'ES | DO'O00'ES | O0DODKS z v 33
00000 28 00000 1§ 1T TS 0G00EZS | OGOV IS | GOO00ZY | COCOD IS z 7oy 2z
63008 18 0000S% 00°00¢ ¥% 0000% ¥ | OFDOS 1S | DOOGZ¥S | O0GOF LS 3 3P 63
[ (i) ECIZCFLIE 00°0BL S0MS | 00'55% _|000BE S0LS| DOSSS SI6T ok 0z
[FTEE 00°5ZS 159258 00°05€8 00°528 000045 00°05% ¥l ¥Sb [
0090LS 00 1% ez 1ct 009018 0018 0z 12§ %08 051 01,0 semag uwioS 10f S K1es Youl| 201 [373
00 [28S 0508 1L'EZES o0 2283 0508 0FOEES 0Z 0%, U990 5L % 5 ©MeG LLIOIS J0] WopsAS MES Youall] o1 ¥SSL 1) |
. SWIRY JANRT UNOIS|
00 0 56v5 LT 9E6 YErS 05 Bed oS 00 LEr £2rE DT 867 96LS [W0ING - wwie)| Buined
005268 00°523 L0168 1T 1S 0z 98vE 05TIS 00'962% C0sS CULLES 00'ES FOTId Ul IRHWICD | PIngD S1siouty SURIous Lot uourg| v [ 51
o0 oL (Y AT EE2LE O0055S 00'ES% 000CLS O0ZHE 00DGLE DOEIS o1 19e L
00°00S% 007528 TCEGLY 1915 [ 00ELS [ED 00T 00 0rLS [ (5 OES/ISE y
00SE0ES 00528 DBDSLES | Z99LLE | D0Se6rs | OOGRISE | ODSSIIS | G060y | DOOOLEs | GOOOLS Z [
OUO0L6ZELS 00068 GLSE9BLLE| 809I8  |6CS5L6248| G YRS {00606 LILG| OOELS |00 tvs goLs| 00'LS TESH [
00°'Z6Z 6% 00°FS ZERLPGE | 202t | CZLiIl'ms | SIES | 00 Zbess | 00wS OEeECs (TN TZEC o1
00'00F'P0ES 0068 rogze'sszs| es'ees  |oo'wiwezes| Sr9ss  (00TE9'ESTS| OUPSS  [00RTGYZR( 00T0SS 280F 0sz o
00081 6HE CaOrLE 000SC0ZE | DOWUSIS | D0 Gee 125 |_D0G618 | COCORGIS | GOGPLS | 00065023 | POO5LS IEL [if=4 B
0026V ELS O0FE | 09SI8Z1E] €618 | 09 CyeDis | OwiE | ooZevels | 00¢s | 0026r8ie]| ooes e 02 B
4_“2. Bliired
COELO LS 09069645 00°19T L#S CE 561 eSS 02 110898 TROIANG - =) YoMGF3 Pus UoRIEdald NS
00°000°HS o0°000° 14 0o'o0s'2s | oroog'zs | 00°0CO'ES | GOODO'ES | CO'0OS'TS | GUCOSTES | 0000CLS | 00000LS | soucnow pum 'sexog i ‘suBIS SRIY Jo ISadsi] Jo IR puR satg] S ! 005 F3
[ [H DOOODES | DO®Ls | OOOCOYE | GOO0ZS | 0000BES | DG6is | 0OD00ES | DOGLS SIS 1l - Pl S1RI0Uoy) DURSIXS J0 9500510 pue sAowow| 7 00Z SO E]
00CL0 TS 00015 ECGL6GS | CC6LS | 0OGPLOIS| OOGEs | 00 @62 s | 00¥iS | GOEILTS 006$ 208 065 <
00 PELEES 00°ES TERCOBYE | 2vos | UCJECEYS | GLOS | O05c0vSS | O0JE | DOBOEGYS| COOY BLLL [113 ¥
o0'rLE LS 0028 oreo'Lls | 62t | osevi'ozs| oses  [oesevols | oezs  |eswsgvis | ooz 1528 [ B
005818 GOEE IFSELS 198 [ 005$ [ 0028 00EPLS [oR:] 3 ¥OL T
BO0SIE 000528 19968 | fO5L6S | O00GES | 0O0S6S | ©0O00BE | 0000SS | 00COOLS ) DOOOCTLE 1 GgL i
Swiay) HHOMYLE] pUR UL
SO0 VT Ty
| oL [ wwawn | mor | wowawn | e BN _|8E wn | wondiasany woy P [ wn [awems | ool
ey s eoubu abrian s3] ald| UOIDAIIOD HISSE vonengsued
Fewns]y speauibuz 3 v iag g ajduL DUSSEH  gua0ie poaming

PAIG Hodary 353K O3 PY SSOA WO PROY PUSWYILY PIO
uopenge), pIS




01 Z uendo wum
01 1 uendo HAR

0L LB9'9LL LZ'HEE' P08 STHTELEY RL'ETCSELS 08'5E9'9ELS
0.2'9.26'90L 22'908'9LLE 000EL0LLS 06T HOLE OveRE'9L9S TYLOL ANYED
OZTELY6LS Z0PERSLE 00°86L 63 09°BSE £28 [osvrieis TIEIIaNS = UBld UDRUZARIC] UORNIFH JSIRAN WI0IS
00'000'Z% 00'000' 1 00006 1S | 000568 | 0O0OL LS | 000385 | 00009'IS | 000085 | 00°00v'ES | O0'0OZIS SW IS IIE 10 AUR BRI Pul USI[ VBT ‘padsull oW T 1SL [
oo y a7 . - . - - - {o581d U] PUE Je0wos]
00°0S2'BS 00'SEE yazys | s orosst oo'ks | oorose'ss | oous | ooosszs 00sé {5MouIaY puR 'URIuEY IsU} | 9dAL - ssooy Ueannsuos pazngris] A 055 oL 191
BO'0¥SS 00 GrS [ EEESS 00°0Z¥S 00°GES G008 00058, 00 0068 00543 1OYLICE UOTeI0id U] SACWIH PuR SIRLIEY Gy GSWnd] V3 ZL 5L 091
— opOovis 0028 I9EI95E | %515 | oonlows | OUME | COOFlwes | oDees | poGeows | CZIE TRIIRY S1e ] Jeljid PeIOjUINY SADWIRY PUY UIBVABI IR ystand] 0CZE <t 5L
[T A 0108 TLG9YES B2 05| DOBGOES | SZ0S | 096o9cs BE0S | 09EGIEE [ OEOS (HOQEZNIIENS BUE [0RUDD) UOTS0TS 103) BLIpSws WOl AS ZLEZL ) gSL
LR USRURINM UORNYCH JPIRAN WIS
00112 ¥iS |5 ¢80 565 G V26 BHIS 83 920 001§ 0vO¥Z 998 TW0IqNG, - SWSAG [0AUOD SUIRIL ]
— o wong NG TR
e _ s0ug wun _ oL _ Faud WiN _ {0l _ It TR _ N _ F9ud 10 “ oL _ w01t Ay _ uendassaq Wey PR S _ Aguenty _ way) sadg P
UORONSUeD
2qeumsy sJsaujbuz pig alielany saspueg g opdul  USNRNLOD ||9SSRH

uaaD poomung

palg podify 3ISap 93 PY SSOA WO PEoY pucluydli MO
uonenqe] pig




